million (“PN”) in favour

of Unimagi Investment

Limited (“Unimagi”)

Partial settlement of the

consideration for buy-

back of shares of

Unimagi (as disclosed

in the Company’s

announcement dated 30

June 2016 under the

paragraph of “Change

of Use of Proceeds of

Placing”)

8 July 2016 Open offer on

the basis of

one offer share

for every two

Shares held on

the record date

HK$270.47

million

HK$225 million to fund

the repayment of PN

and HK$45.47 for the

replenishment of working

capital of the Company

The net proceeds was used

as intended

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming no other changes in the issued share capital and shareholding in the Company

from the date of this announcement and up to immediately before the issue of the Imagi

Subscription Shares, the effect on the shareholding structure of the Company on (i) the

existing shareholding structure of the Company; and (ii) immediately upon completion of the

Imagi Subscription are set out as below:

— 9 —

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
completion of the

Imagi Subscription
Number of

 Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

 Shares
Approximate

%

Kitchell Osman Bin (Note 1) 975,000 0.17 975,000 0.14
Choi Ka Wing (Note 1) 600,000 0.10 600,000 0.09
Satinu Resources Group Ltd. 47,500,000 8.25 47,500,000 6.89
Advance Beauty Holdings Limited 44,175,200 7.67 44,175,200 6.41
Enerchina or its nominee 22,954,200 3.98 136,354,200 19.78
Other public Shareholders 459,817,172 79.83 459,817,172 66.69

Total 576,021,572 100.00 689,421,572 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Kitchell Osman Bin and Ms. Choi Ka Wing are executive Directors.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is an investment holding company and its subsidiaries are principally engaged
in investment business and integrated financial services business, computer graphic imaging,
cultural and entertainment business.

INFORMATION OF ENERCHINA

Enerchina is an investment holding company and its subsidiaries are principally engaged
in investment holdings, provision of securities brokerage services, placing & underwriting,
corporate finance advisory, trading & investment of securities, provision of margin financing,